	Will of Bernard J. Terveer	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Bernard J. Terveer	Makes his last will & testament	Dec. 9, 1915/1919
St. Mary's Catholic Church	Pastor to receive \$100.00 for masses	
Mary Terveer	Wife; to receive real estate & personal property	
Mary Terveer	Daughter; to receive \$1000.00 after death of mother	
Clara Uhl	Daughter; to receive \$500.00 after death of mother	
Emma Dowling	Daughter; to receive \$500.00 after death of mother	
Bernard J. Terveer	Son; to receive real estate in Chicago, IL after death of mother	
Minnie Holthouse	Daughter; to share remaining estate with siblings	
Mary Terveer	Daughter; to share remaining estate with siblings	
Anna Voglewede	Daughter; to share remaining estate with siblings	
Clara Uhl	Daughter; to share remaining estate with siblings	
Emma Dowling	Daughter; to share remaining estate with siblings	
Bernard J. Terveer	Son; to share remaining estate with siblings	
Mary Terveer	Wife; appointed executrix of will of Bernard Terveer	
H. L. Merry	Witnessed Bernard Terveer making his last will	
John C. Moran	Witnessed Bernard Terveer making his last will	
Bernard J. Terveer	Died	Sept. 12, 1920
John C. Moran	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Sept. 23, 1920
John T. Kelly	Clerk	
John T. Kelly	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Sept. 23, 1920

Lat Ital ay leadament of Bernerd J. Germent I, Bernard J. Eerver of adams County Indiana, being of county hurly making the make by fullah day my fact will by thetemate by the transfer make.

See I me herely a make. It we may will find that all I may just lette my Juneal opened of expenses of last sickness to find so seems as produced I give of bequeels to the Factor of Saint Drawy Roman Catholic Church at Sucrety, Indiana the same of Come hundred dollars. Jan muser for me to topaid out of she my whate and some agter the payment of the above my Jorging as provided in Items 1 29 2 7 elec well I girl and requeste the residue of my property book real personal and might by grad hindre whethoever to my beloved wife many Server, she to receive the rente " propile there from with full power to make convey sell reg dispose of the same as she may see get, my well full power to weether procede of each rele or siles or conveyance in any mauner that she may ree It is my Judher well that upon the death of my wife Many Derveer there shall be first paid out " given of whether of said preperty if any that remains the following amounts to the following of my children towel: I Go my daughter Bary Gerver Horses To my daughter Clair While & source Dr my daughter Emma Dawlinghows. 02 To my son Bernard J. Terver, Lots 49 44 in Block One State of Illinouis, which is the real state owned by me lots in fee simple my the same are hereby given was bequeathed to him in Jew simple. But if said lots should be disposed of by my said before her death, then my sich son Bernard shall be paid in cash from my estate the full value of such lots the same to be determined by what said lots have sold for if wold. It being my will that the children mentioned in